


Secretary General 
 

 
 

Frédéric Vallier 

Secretary General 

email : frederic.vallier@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : + 32 2 500 05 32 
Languages spoken : français, English, italiano 

 @fvccre 
 

 
 

Valérie Solle 

Personal Assistant to the Secretary General 

email : valerie.solle@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 32 
Languages spoken : français, English, español 
 

Statutory Affairs and Services to Members 

 

 

Maxime Ramon 

Adviser - Statutory Affairs 

email : maxime.ramon@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 45 
Languages spoken : français, English, español, nederlands  

  @maxime_ramon 
 

 

Olivier Baumard 

Support Officer - Statutory affairs and relations with members 

email : Olivier.Baumard@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 213 86 91 
Languages spoken : français, English, Polski 

  @Oli_Baumard 
 

Press and Communication 
 

 

Pierre Vander Auwera 

Adviser - Communication 

email : pierre.vanderauwera@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : + 32 2 500 05 41 
Languages spoken : français, English 

  @ccrecemr 
 

 

Georgina Mombo Rasero 

Press Officer 

email : georgina.mombo@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 34 
Languages spoken : español, English, français 

  @ccrecemr 
 

 
 
 
 



Administration and Finance 
 

 

Marielle Combe 

Director - Administration and Finance 

email : marielle.combe@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : + 32 2 213 86 90 
Languages spoken : français, English, italiano 
 

 
 

Tania Soria y Garcia 

Senior Accountant 

email : tania.soriaygarcia@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 213 86 94 
Languages spoken : français, English, español 
 

 

Valérie Booth 

Office Manager 

email : val.booth@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 33 
Languages spoken : français, English 
 

European Affairs 
 

 

Dr. Angelika Poth-Mögele 

Executive Director European Affairs 

email : angelika.poth-moegele@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 40 
Languages spoken : Deutsch, English, français 

  @CemrPoth  
 

 

Marlies Vanlaer 

Assistant - Policy, Projects, Research and Studies Team 

email : marlies.vanlaer@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 37 
Languages spoken : Dutch, English, français 

 
 

Research and Studies 
 

 

Nathalie Noupadja 

Research and Studies Officer (on maternity leave) 

email : nathalie.noupadja@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : + 32 2 213 86 92 
Languages spoken : français, English, Română 

  @NathalieN_CCRE 
 

 

Núria Moré Ollé 

Interim Officer – Research and Studies 

email : nuria.moreolle@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 35 
Languages spoken : español, English, français 

 @nmoreolle 

 



Project Coordination 
 

 

Durmish Guri 

Projects Coordinator 

email : durmish.guri@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 48 
Languages spoken : Shqip, français, English 

 
Governance, Democracy, Citizenship 

 

 

Carol Thomas 

Adviser - Governance and Institutional Relations 

email : carol.thomas@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 36 
Languages spoken : English, français  
 

 

Carlos Mascarell Vilar 

Policy Officer - Governance and Citizenship 

email : carlos.mascarellvilar@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 44 
Languages spoken : español, English, français, italiano  

  @JrMasca 
 

 

Johanna Törnström 

Policy Officer - Equality 

email : johanna.tornstrom@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : + 32 2 500 05 49 
Languages spoken : Svenska, English, español, français 

  @CEMR_Equality 

 
Economic, Social and Territorial Cohesion 

 

 

Marlène Siméon 

Policy Officer - Economic, Social and Territorial Cohesion 

email : marlene.simeon@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 213 86 93 
Languages spoken : français, English, español 

  @marlenesimeon 
 

 

Julie Delcroix Coudun 

Project Officer - Reference Framework for European Sustainable Cities (RFSC) 

email : julie.delcroixcoudun@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 46 
Languages spoken : français, English, Deutsch 
 
 

 

Nhu Tram 

Project Officer - Age-friendly environments 

email : nhu.tram@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 213 86 95 
Languages spoken : français, English, español 

  @T_U_Nhu 



Environment, Climate, Energy 
 

 

Eva Baños de Guisasola 

Policy Adviser - Environment, Energy and Climate 

email : eva.banosdeguisasola@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 213 86 99 
Languages spoken : Español, English, français 
 

 

Laura Creazzo 

Project Officer - Mayors Adapt 

email : laura.creazzo@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 (0) 2 213 86 97 
Languages spoken : italiano, English, français 
 

 

Axelle Griffon 

Project Officer - Covenant of Mayors (on maternity leave) 

email : axelle.griffon@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 38 
Languages spoken : français, English 

  @AxelleGriffonCE 
 

 

Agnieszka Pietruczuk 

Project Officer - CITYnvest 

email : agnieszka.pietruczuk@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 (0) 2 213 86 98 
Languages spoken : Polski, English, français 
 

Local and regional Public Service Management 
 

 

Cédric Flin 

Policy Adviser - Local and Regional Public Services Management 

email : cedric.flin@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : + 32 2 213 86 96 
Languages spoken : français, English 

  @CdricFlin 
 

International Engagement and Cooperation 
 

 

Swati Sain Gupta 

Director – PLATFORMA (on maternity leave) 

email : swati.saingupta@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 791 67 73 
Languages spoken : English, español, français 
 

 

Boris Tonhauser 

Adviser - PLATFORMA 

email : boris.tonhauser@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 500 05 39 
Languages spoken : slovenčina, Deutsch, English, français 

  @BorisTonhauser  
 



 

Nestor Vega 

Senior Project Officer - PLATFORMA 

email : nestor.vega@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 265 09 31 
Languages spoken : English, español 

  @Platforma4Dev 
 

 

Florent Resche-Rigon 

Project Officer - PLATFORMA 

email : florent.resche-rigon@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 791 67 72 
Languages spoken : français, English, italiano 

  @Platforma4Dev 
 

 

Gilles Sooben 

Administrative Assistant – PLATFORMA 

email : gilles.sooben@ccre-cemr.org 
Tel. : +32 2 265 09 30 
Languages spoken : français, English 
 

 
  

See also: www.cemr.eu (Team section)



  



 
 


